

# Fieldstone Community Development District

*12051 Corporate Blvd., Orlando, FL 32817*

*Phone: 407-382-3256, Fax: 407-382-3254*

---

The continued meeting of the Board of Supervisors of the **Fieldstone** Community Development District is scheduled for **Thursday, May 18, 2017 at 1:00 p.m.** at 8141 Lakewood Main Street, Suite 209, Bradenton, FL 34202. Following is the advance agenda for the meeting.

Call In Number: 1-877-864-6450

Code: 974058

## **BOARD OF SUPERVISORS' MEETING AGENDA**

- **Call to Order**
- **Roll Call**
- **Business Matters**
- **Public Comment Period**
  1. Review and Consideration of Bid Tabulation for Villages of Amazon South Force Main

### **Other Business**

- Staff Reports
  - Attorney
  - Engineer
  - Manager
- Audience Comments and Supervisors Requests

### **Adjournment**



**Bid Tabulation  
Villages of Amazon South - Force Main**

Excavation Item Description	Unit	Quantity (est.)	ET Mackenzie		Burgess Civil		Pospisich Contracting		RIPA		Frederick Derr		Crisdel Group	
			Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Bid Quantity	Unit Price	Total
100 10" Silt Fence	LF	8,021												
101 10" Silt Fence & Inlet Protection	LS	1	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00
102 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
103 Finish Grading	LS	1	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00	\$17,100.00
104 Seed and Mulch	SY	23,200	\$0.23	\$5,336.00	\$5,336.00	\$5,336.00	\$5,336.00	\$5,336.00	\$5,336.00	\$5,336.00	\$5,336.00	\$5,336.00	\$5,336.00	\$5,336.00
105 Sed. Slopes and Ditches (Bahia)	SY	1,700	\$2.90	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00	\$4,930.00
Subtotal				\$43,751.20	\$43,751.20	\$43,751.20	\$43,751.20	\$43,751.20	\$43,751.20	\$43,751.20	\$43,751.20	\$43,751.20	\$43,751.20	\$43,751.20
<b>Roadway &amp; Pavement</b>														
300 4" Thick Concrete Pvd	SY	129	\$30.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00
Subtotal				\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00	\$3,870.00
<b>Summary</b>														
500 10" Force Main	LF	4,770	\$23.00	\$109,710.00	\$109,710.00	\$109,710.00	\$109,710.00	\$109,710.00	\$109,710.00	\$109,710.00	\$109,710.00	\$109,710.00	\$109,710.00	\$109,710.00
501 8" Force Main	LF	30	\$85.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00	\$2,550.00
502 30" Steel Casing	LF	277	\$561.00	\$155,397.00	\$155,397.00	\$155,397.00	\$155,397.00	\$155,397.00	\$155,397.00	\$155,397.00	\$155,397.00	\$155,397.00	\$155,397.00	\$155,397.00
503 Jack & Bore	EA	2	\$9,560.00	\$18,120.00	\$18,120.00	\$18,120.00	\$18,120.00	\$18,120.00	\$18,120.00	\$18,120.00	\$18,120.00	\$18,120.00	\$18,120.00	\$18,120.00
504 8" Gate Valve	EA	2	\$1,115.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00	\$2,230.00
504 10" Gate Valve	EA	6	\$4,655.00	\$27,930.00	\$27,930.00	\$27,930.00	\$27,930.00	\$27,930.00	\$27,930.00	\$27,930.00	\$27,930.00	\$27,930.00	\$27,930.00	\$27,930.00
505 Air Release Valve (Above Grade)	EA	3	\$2,610.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00	\$7,830.00
506 Connect to Existing Force Main Sub	EA	1	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00	\$2,600.00
507 Fittings	LS	1	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00	\$14,550.00
508 Testing in Accordance w/ Current Standards	LS	1	\$20,195.00	\$20,195.00	\$20,195.00	\$20,195.00	\$20,195.00	\$20,195.00	\$20,195.00	\$20,195.00	\$20,195.00	\$20,195.00	\$20,195.00	\$20,195.00
509 Manure County Public Works				\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00
Subtotal				\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00	\$405,358.00
<b>General</b>														
700 Construction Staker Out	LS	1	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00	\$4,900.00
701 As-Built Drawings (Manatee County Standards)	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
702 Bonding	LS	1	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
703 Additional 2 Year Warranty Bond	LS	1	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00	\$3,100.00
704 Irrigation Adjustments	Budget	10,000	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
705 Construction Gate in Existing Farm Fence	EA	2	\$750.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
Subtotal				\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00
<b>GRAND TOTAL</b>				<b>\$574,705.40</b>	<b>\$574,705.40</b>	<b>\$574,705.40</b>	<b>\$574,705.40</b>	<b>\$574,705.40</b>	<b>\$574,705.40</b>	<b>\$574,705.40</b>	<b>\$574,705.40</b>	<b>\$574,705.40</b>	<b>\$574,705.40</b>	<b>\$574,705.40</b>
												<b>\$729,000.00</b>	<b>\$783,035.35</b>	<b>\$696,016.77</b>

Budget submitted \$544,925.54 - Roadways & Pavement  
 \$5.56 too much (\$544.44)  
 Budget submitted \$692,699.00 - Roadways & Pavement  
 \$16,677 too much (\$16,677)